
Network components

ZVN-Transceiver SPF+ FS Single Mode
Article number: 11700592

overview

■ 10 GigE SFP+ Transceiver
■ SFP+ module type: Single Mode Fiber
■ SFP-10GLR-31
■ max. cable distance 10 km via single mode fiber
■ wavelength 1310 nm

technical data

general data

manufacturer designation SFP-10GLR-31

interface

data interface 10 Gigabit Ethernet, Transfer rate 10000

Mbits/sec, Connector: SFP+ cage

Ethernet type Single Mode Fiber, 1310 nm

interface

transfer rate 10 Gb/s

distance max. 10 km

environmental conditions

conformity CE

FCC

RoHS
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